5K Total:118

Shippensburg Turkey Trot Committee

Shippensburg Turkey Trot 5k
November 25, 2021

Place Race Over
Number All
Female

1 101 44
2 342 79
3 199 80
4 485 81
5 362 107
6 397 112
7 225 131
8 418 141
9 442 145
10 278 155
11 365 156
12 158 163
13 180 166
14 335 167
15 507 171
16 184 172
17 202 175
18 450 176
19 456 178
20 124 184
21 105 191
22 488 199
23 268 202
24 420 204
25 435 217
26 317 241
27 133 245
28 215 264
29 173 270
30 383 289
31 157 290
32 299 291
33 315 312
34 162 319
35 112 326

Time

Total:

22:34
24:21
24:25
24:26
25:44
25:51
26:23
26:42
27:02
28:03
28:03
28:19
28:20
28:23
28:46
28:53
29:11
29:12
29:17
29:27
29:43
30:03
30:21
30:31
31:00
32:19
32:47
34:03
34:29
36:14
36:18
36:19
38:53
39:25
39:57

Masters Finish

Name

57
Nicole Albright
Beth Snyder
Megan Gustafson
Amanda Kirkpatrick
Christy Unger
Tracey Buchheister
Christie Johnson
Tabitha Bailey
Kristin McGee
Lena Moore
Mollie Varner
Virginia Coover
Jennifer Einherst
Tiffany Shoop
Amy Stahlman
Suzanne Eyer
Stacy Guyer
Dana Goodrow
Bethany Gearhart
Patricia Blount
Jeanne Arnold
Courtney Neus
Jolene McLucas
Kimberly Yonish
Donna Meyers
Carla Rice
Jennifer Briggs
Lori Helman
Rachel Drumbheller
Rachel Wingert
Sharki Cook
Beth Prigge
Lisa Rhinehart
Lorie Davis
Beth Barnes

Age On Age
Race Day Group

41 40 - 49
47 40 - 49
49 40 - 49
41 40 - 49
42 40 - 49
45 40 - 49
44 40 - 49
49 40 - 49
42 40 - 49
42 40 - 49
40 40 - 49
48 40 - 49
42 40 - 49
45 40 - 49
53 50 - 59
60 60 - 69
51 50 - 59
54 50 - 59
48 40 - 49
42 40 - 49
65 60 - 69
46 40 - 49
62 60 - 69
44 40 - 49
59 50 - 59
65 60 - 69
59 50 - 59
50 50 - 59
41 40 - 49
41 40 - 49
44 40 - 49
40 40 - 49
42 40 - 49
49 40 - 49
44 40 - 49

City State Pace /
Mile
Shippensburg PA 7:16
Carlisle PA 7:50
Newburg PA 7:52
Shippensburg PA 7:52
Chambersburg PA 8:17
Shippensburg PA 8:19
Shippensburg PA 8:30
Chevy Chase MD 8:36
Spring Run PA 8:42
Upperstrasburg ~ PA 9:02
Shippensburg PA 9:02
Shippensburg PA 9:07
Chambersburg PA 9:07
Blacksburg VA 9:08
Shippensburg PA 9:16
Chambersburg PA 9:18
Chambersburg PA 9:24
San Diego CA 9:24
Chambersburg PA 9:26
Shippensburg PA 9:29
Mercersburg PA 9:34
Chambersburg PA 9:40
Chambersburg PA 9:46
Shippensburg PA 9:49
St Thomas PA 9:59
Mercersburg PA 10:24
Shippensburg PA 10:33
Chambersburg PA 10:58
Shippensburg PA 11:06
Chambersburg PA 11:40
Chambersburg PA 11:41
Chambersburg PA 11:41
Shippensburg PA 12:31
Shippensburg PA 12:41
Shippensburg PA 12:52
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Shippensburg Turkey Trot Committee
Shippensburg Turkey Trot 5k =35

November 25, 2021 Proken coaee
Masters Finish

5K Total:118

Place Race Over Time Name Age On Age City State Pace /
Number  All Race Day Group Mile
Female Total: 57
36 430 329 40:05 Jennifer Yaukey 56 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 12:54
37 389 330 40:15 Jenel Wyrick 43 40 - 49 Orrstown PA 12:57
38 472 331 40:32 Michelle Holtry 44 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 13:03
39 388 334 40:46 Christine Wyrick 53 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 13:07
40 467 342 41:38 Dixie Bream 51 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 13:24
41 103 343 41:52 Christianna Alleman 46 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 13:29
42 138 347 41:56 Alyssa Burrows 47 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 13:30
43 369 356 44:35 Dawn Walterhouse 53 50 -59 Shippensburg PA 14:21
44 337 358 44:47 Sally Shupp 71 70 & over  Drums PA 14:25
45 174 359 44:48 Angie Dwyer 58 50 - 59 Drums PA 14:25
46 248 365 46:19 Heidi Lebitz 43 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 14:54
47 237 368 48:15 Shannon Keetch 48 40-49  Shippensburg PA 15:32
48 156 369 48:16 Tina Connor 54 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 15:32
49 468 375 49:35 Peggy Jo Fague 63 60 - 69 15:58
50 513 382 50:22 Rhonda Richardson 55 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 16:13
51 532 386 50:49 Denise James 53 50 -59 Shippensburg PA 16:21
52 502 388 51:54 Stacey Zinn 50 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 16:42
53 235 392 53:41 Kate Jubinski 42 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 17:17
54 265 393 53:41 Colleen McCullough 45 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 17:17
55 326 394 54:50 Petra Rueter 50 50-59 Shippensburg PA 17:39
56 470 395 56:17 Ann Fague 61 60 - 69 Shippensburg PA 18:07
57 505 398 56:40 Sue Oiler 80 70 & over  Stroudsburg PA 18:14
Male Total: g1
1 428 9 18:55 Nathan Goates 48 40-49  Shippensburg PA 6:05
2 480 16 20:09 Erik Davis 40 40 - 49 Orrstown PA 6:29
3 458 20 20:30 Eldon Martin 45 40-49  Mc Connellsbg PA 6:36
4 132 34 21:49 Turi Braun 56 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 7:01
5 185 35 21:55 George Fetrow 49 40-49  Harrisburg PA 7:03
6 140 36 22:00 Sean Burrows 48 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 7:05
7 414 47 22:41 Jeff Cottone 40 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 7:18
8 498 48 22:42 Kelly Kramer 54 50-59  Shippensburg PA 7:18
9 195 49 22:50 John Gow 57 50-59  Chambersburg PA 7:21
10 410 50 22:57 Dustin Timmons 42 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 7:23
11 214 53 23:12 David Helman 49 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 7:28
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Shippensburg Turkey Trot Committee
Shippensburg Turkey Trot 5k =35

November 25, 2021 Proken coaee
Masters Finish

5K Total:118

Place Race Over Time Name Age On Age City State Pace /
Number  All Race Day Group Mile
Male Total: g1
12 490 55 23:14 Gary Neus 48 40-49  Chambersburg  PA 7:29
13 147 62 23:31 Michael Carr 41 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 7:34
14 484 82 24:26 Michael Kirkpatrick 40 40-49  Shippensburg PA 7:52
15 512 83 24:29 Mark Ward 50 50 - 59 Chambersburg PA 7:53
16 154 84 24:29 Michael Connor 55 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 7:53
17 514 85 24:41 Darren Armstrong 55 50 - 59 Chambersburg PA 7:57
18 415 91 24:52 Dave Mostofi 50 50-59  Chevy Chase MD 8:00
19 126 96 25:00 Thomas Blount 42 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 8:03
20 323 103 25:16 Paul Ritchie 44 40-49  Shippensburg PA 8:08
21 438 106 25:44 Jaxson Thomas 40 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 8:17
22 341 109 25:47 Ron Slozat 75 70 & over  Shippensburg PA 8:18
23 524 110 25:48 Kurt Dunkel 45 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 8:18
24 382 113 25:53 Shelby White 51 50-59  Chambersburg  PA 8:20
25 172 124 26:15 David Drumheller 40 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 8:27
26 396 127 26:20 Scott Kitner 47 40-49  Shippensburg PA 8:29
27 364 129 26:23 Steve Vanscyoc 58 50 -59 Chambersburg PA 8:30
28 407 138 26:37 Kent Heberlig 49 40 - 49 Frankford DE 8:34
29 241 139 26:38 Brad Kuhns 51 50 -59 Chambersburg PA 8:34
30 386 142 26:44 Dean Wolf 56 50 - 59 Mechanicsburg PA 8:36
31 444 146 27:03 Von McGee 45 40 - 49 Spring Run PA 8:42
32 378 153 27:36 John Weber 53 50-59  Waynesboro PA 8:53
33 523 159 28:09 John Staats 44 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 9:04
34 359 168 28:26 Jeffrey Suter 51 50-59  Shippensburg PA 9:09
35 352 173 29:00 Kenneth Stepler 51 50-59  Fayetteville PA 9:20
36 395 177 29:17 John Welker 51 50-59  Shippensburg PA 9:26
37 143 185 29:34 Guy Calhoun 47 40-49  Waynesboro PA 9:31
38 434 195 29:45 Zachary Asper 40 40-49  Shippensburg PA 9:35
39 374 209 30:42 William Watson 59 50 - 59 Muncy PA 9:53
40 219 212 30:52 Dennis Hess 62 60 - 69 Fannettsburg PA 9:56
41 409 218 31:01 Carl Rundquist 56 50 - 59 Chambersburg PA 9:59
42 399 226 31:19 Donald Grier 69 60-69  Chambersburg PA 10:05
43 309 239 32:07 Patrick Reid 51 50 -59 Shippensburg PA 10:20
44 242 240 32:17 John Kurzawa 41 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 10:23
45 246 250 33:14 Eric Lay 46 40 - 49 Newburg PA 10:42
46 282 254 33:26 James Murdoch 55 50 - 59 Mechanicsburg PA 10:46
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Shippensburg Turkey Trot 5k =35

November 25, 2021 Prokencoats
Masters Finish

5K Total:118

Place Race Over Time Name Age On Age City State Pace /
Number  All Race Day Group Mile
Male Total: g1
47 149 261 33:49 Brian Caudill 52 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 10:53
48 328 262 33:52 Bradley Saunders 65 60-69  Herkimer NY 10:54
49 311 267 34:12 Ken Renfrew 57 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 11:00
50 196 276 34:45 Keith Graham 51 50 -59 Harrisburg PA 11:11
51 113 282 35:27 Brian Barrett 52 50 - 59 Hedgesville Wwv 11:25
52 461 284 35:41 Lance Hoover 46 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 11:29
53 167 292 36:34  Stephen Delaney 54 50-59  Chambersburg  PA 11:46
54 263 300 37:38 Ronald McC 48 40-49  Shippensburg PA 12:07
55 332 306 38:23 Thomas Sheetz 52 50 - 59 Shippensburg PA 12:21
56 102 320 39:26 Brian Alleman 53 50 -59 Shippensburg PA 12:42
57 367 322 39:26 Ken Virtus 60 60 - 69 Shippensburg PA 12:42
58 336 357 44:47 Matthew Shupp 44 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 14:25
59 493 372 49:25 Jason Kuehler 42 40 - 49 Chambersburg PA 15:54
60 508 387 51:29 Donovan Yaukey 54 50 - 59 16:34
61 314 396 56:33 Kris Rhinehart 43 40 - 49 Shippensburg PA 18:12
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